Pembrokeshire County Council





Freedom of Information Request: 9127

Directorate: Community Services - Environmental & Public Protection

Response date: 03/12/2018

Request:

Request for information regarding software systems:-

Please could you provide the following information regarding your current Software System:

- 1. What Software Systems are currently used by the Council for Planning, Building control and Public Protection/Licensing/Environmental Health and Local Land Charges?
- 2. When does each contract expire?
- 3. Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?
- 4. How much does each system cost annually?
- 5. Are you planning to go to market for a different Software System? If so, when?
- 6. How many users / licenses for each system do you have?
- 7. Who is the person responsible for your Software System? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.

Response:

- Software System for Public Protection/Licensing/Environmental Health = Tascomi
- 2. 14/12/2020
- 3. 04/02/2019
- 4. This information is exempt from release under section 43(2) of the Act, as it would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the party involved if the information were to be disclosed.
- 5. No
- 6. Users = 83
- 7. Lee Hudgell Systems Administrator 01437 764551
- 1. Software System for Planning and Building Control = APAS Agile Applications
- 2. Contract expires next March
- 3. An upgrade is due this autumn

- 4. This information is exempt from release under section 43(2) of the Act, as it would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the party involved if the information were to be disclosed.
- 5. No.
- 6. 44 user licences
- 7. Tom Nettleship
 Systems Administrator
 01437 775799
 tom.nettleship@pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Victoria Thomas
Planning Support Manager
01437 775320
victoria.thomas@pembrokeshire.gov.uk

- 1. Software System for Land Charges = Northgate M3
- 2. 31/10/2021
- 3. No.
- 4. This information is exempt from release under section 43(2) of the Act, as it would, or would be likely to prejudice the commercial interests of the party involved if the information were to be disclosed.
- 5. No
- 6. Users/licences = 8
- 7. Sharon Watts
 Land Charges Officer
 01437 775788
 sharon.watts@pembrokeshire.gov.uk

In accordance with article 21 of the General Data Protection Regulations 2018, please refrain from using the above email addresses for marketing purposes.